Office of the Secretary
Service Date
August 8, 2007

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION

OF IDAHO POWER COMPANY FOR
AUTHORITY TO INCREASE ITS RATES

AND CHARGES FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE

TO ELECTRIC CUSTOMERS IN THE
STATE OF IDAHO.

CASE NO. IPC-E-07-08

NOTICE OF PARTIES

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that the following are parties to this proceeéding. Unless

otherwise notified, service in this matter need be made only upon and to the following parties and their

representatives at the addresses given below:

IDAHO POWER COMPANY:
(Exhibit Nos. 1-100)

COMMISSION STAFF:
(Exhibit Nos. 101-200)

NOTICE OF PARTIES

Barton L. Kline

Lisa D. Nordstrom

Idaho Power Company

1221 W. Idaho St. (83702)

PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070

Email: bkline@idahopower.com
Inordstrom@idahopower.com

John R. Gale

Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
Idaho Power Company

1221 W. Idaho St. (83702)

PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070

Email: rgale@idahopower.com

Weldon Stutzman

Donovan Walker

Deputy Attorney Generals

Idaho Public Utilities Commission

472 W. Washington (83702)

PO Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0074

Email: weldon.stutzman@puc.idaho.gov
donovan.walker@puc.idaho.gov




INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMERS
OF IDAHO POWER:
(Exhibit Nos. 201-300)

IDAHO IRRIATION PUMPERS
ASSOCIATION, INC:
(Exhibit Nos. 301-400)

THE KROGER CO:
(Exhibit Nos. 401-500)

MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC:

(Exhibit Nos. 501-600)

NOTICE OF PARTIES

Peter J. Richardson, Esq.
Richardson & O’Leary
515 N. 27™ Street

PO Box 7218

Boise, ID 83702

Email: peter@richardsonandoleary.com

Don Reading

Ben Johnson Associates

6070 Hill Road

Boise, ID 83703

Email: dreading@mindspring.com

Eric L. Olsen

Racine, Olson, Nye, Budge
& Bailey, Chartered

201 E. Center

PO Box 1391

Pocatello, ID 83204-1391

Email: elo@racinelaw.net

Anthony Yankel

29814 Lake Road

Bay Village, OH 44140
Email: tony@yankel.net

Michael Kurtz, Esq.

Kurt J. Boehm, Esq.

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh Street, Suite 1510

Cincinnati, OH 45202

Email: mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com
kboehm@BKI lawfirm.com

Conley E. Ward

Michael C. Creamer

Givens Pursley LLP

601 W. Bannock Street

PO Box 2720

Boise, ID 83701-2720

Email: cew(@givenspursley.com




Dennis E. Peseau, Ph.D.
Utility Resources, Inc.

1500 Liberty Street, Suite 250
Salem, OR 97302

Email: dpeseau@excite.com

THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT Lot H. Cooke
OF ENERGY: Acting Assistant General Counsel
(Exhibit Nos. 601-700) United States Department of Energy

1000 Independence Ave., SW
Washington, DC 20585
Telephone: 202-586-4219
Email: lot.cooke@hq.doe.gov

Dale Swan

Exeter Associates, Inc.

5565 Sterrett Place

Suite 310

Columbia, MD 21044

Email: dswan@exeterassociates.com

Electronic Copies Only:
Dennis Goins
Email: dgoinspmeg@cox.net

Arthur Perry Bruder
Email: arthur.bruder@hg.doe.gov

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that all testimony and exhibits in Case No. IPC-E-07-08

must comport with the requirements of Rule 231 and 267 of the Commission's Rules of Procedure.

Reference IDAPA 31.01.01.231 and 267.
DATED at Boise, Idaho this % **  day of August, 2007.

D. JEWEL,
CO MISSION SECRETARY
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